
SANTA ANITA PARK - February 7, 2007 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $25,000 - $22,500
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $1,640 Other Sources
Available Money: $19,640
Value of Race: $19,640 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,160, 4th $1,080, 5th $400, 6th $400, 7th $400, 8th $400, 9th $400
Weather: Hazy Track: Fast
Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jan07 3SA3

5Jan07 3SA5

7Jan07 9SA4

29Dec06 3SA3

30Nov06 8HOL7

7Jan07 9SA12

30Nov06 8HOL2

31Jan07 4SA8

30Nov06 8HOL4

4
6
5
8
1
7
9
3
2

Heatherdoesntbluff (Sorenson, Danny)
Sail On Sunshine (Chavez, Jorge)
Larry's Girl (Espinoza, Victor)
Brave Cinderella (Baze, Michael)
Comet Dust (Arias, Saul)
Seductive Summer (Olguin, Gerry)
Your Highness Leia (Antongeorgi III, William)
Something Capote (Almeida, G.)
My Perfect Patti (Gryder, Aaron)

122
122
122
120
120
120
120
120
122

BL b
BL b
BL
BL b
BL
BL
BL f
BL b
BL

4
6
5
8
1
7
9
3
2

3
6
4
7
2
8
5
9
1

11

4Head

2Head

72 1/2

3Head

9
51

81 1/2

6Head

11 1/2

2Head

41 1/2

61

5Head

81

3Head

9
72 1/2

12

21

32

51

41 1/2

71 1/2

62 1/2

9
84

13

24

31 1/2

54

4Head

62

72 1/2

9
84

12 1/4

29

3Nose

43/4

54 1/4

611 1/4

722

85

9

8.20
2.60

2.50*
11.30
39.90
82.20
6.10

49.80
3.10

speed,clear,driving
4wd 7/8,best rest
stalked pace,held 3rd
angled in,missed 3rd
pulled,steadied 7/8
came out str,no rally
5wd 7/8,gave way
off bit slow,outrun
steadied 7/8,eased

Fractional Times: 23.52 48.04 1:13.33 1:39.90 Final Time: 1:47.38
Split Times: (24:52) (25:29) (26:57) (7:48)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Heatherdoesntbluff, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Old Trieste out of Michigan Bluff, by Skywalker. Foaled Mar 25, 2003 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Plan B Stable. Winning Owner: Plan B Stable LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Heatherdoesntbluff: $25,000; 6 - Sail On Sunshine: $25,000; 5 - Larry's Girl: $25,000; 8 - Brave Cinderella: $22,500;
1 - Comet Dust: $22,500; 7 - Seductive Summer: $22,500; 9 - Your Highness Leia: $22,500; 3 - Something Capote:
$22,500; 2 - My Perfect Patti: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $256,961
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Heatherdoesntbluff 18.40 9.40 5.20
6 Sail On Sunshine 4.40 3.00
5 Larry's Girl 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-6 44.70 179,250
$1.00 Trifecta 4-6-5 152.20 165,992
$1.00 Superfecta 4-6-5-8 733.90 103,293
$2.00 Daily Double 3-4 53.20 28,398
$1.00 Pick 3 8-3-4 (3 correct) 204.30 63,475
$1.00 Pick 4 4/6-8-3-4 (4 correct) 585.20 160,645

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Heatherdoesntbluff 3 11 11 1/2 12 13 12 1/4

6 Sail On Sunshine 6 41 1/4 21 1/2 22 23 22 1/4

5 Larry's Girl 4 21 41 3/4 33 37 311 1/4

8 Brave Cinderella 7 72 1/2 63 1/4 56 1/2 58 1/2 411 1/4

1 Comet Dust 2 31 53 1/4 45 48 1/2 512

7 Seductive Summer 8 96 1/2 86 3/4 710 612 1/2 616 1/4

9 Your Highness Leia 5 51 1/4 31 1/2 67 1/2 714 1/2 727 1/2

3 Something Capote 9 85 97 3/4 915 1/2 921 849 1/2

2 My Perfect Patti 1 62 1/4 74 1/4 811 1/2 817 954 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Glatt, Mark; 6 - Mandella, Gary; 5 - Sise, Jr., Clifford; 8 - Hines, Nicholas; 1 - Cerin, Vladimir; 7 - Bean, Robert; 9 - Fanning, Jerry; 3 - Garcia,
Oscar; 2 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners: 4 - Plan B Stable LLC; 6 - Sample, Joe and Lola; 5 - McKenney, James W. and Tammy M.; 8 - Rancho San Roberto, Inc. and Cosgrove, Mark; 1
-Loyal E. Crownover; 7 -Michael D. Alley; 9 -Dan J. Agnew; 3 -Nick Cafarchia; 2 -Jerry Jamgotchian;

Footnotes
HEATHERDOESNTBLUFF sped to the early lead, set all the pace a bit off the rail, inched away on the second turn and won clear under urging. SAIL ON
SUNSHINE four wide into the first turn, stalked between foes then outside a rival on the second turn, continued off the rail into the stretch and bested the
others. LARRY'S GIRL stalked between horses then a bit off the rail, angled in on the second turn, came out in the stretch and just held third. BRAVE
CINDERELLA settled off the rail chasing the pace, angled in leaving the second turn and just missed the show. COMET DUST pulled early and steadied off
heels into the first turn, chased inside, came out on the second turn and lacked a further response. SEDUCTIVE SUMMER unhurried off the rail early,
angled in on the backstretch, went outside a rival into the stretch and did not rally. YOUR HIGHNESS LEIA five wide into the first turn, stalked outside,
dropped back and angled in some on the second turn and gave way. SOMETHING CAPOTE broke a bit slowly, settled off the pace inside, came out into
the stretch and was outrun. MY PERFECT PATTI in tight off heels and steadied into the first turn, chased inside, gave way on the second turn and was
eased in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


