## SANTA ANITA PARK - February 7, 2007 - Race 4

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$25,000 - \$22,500

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)

**Purse:** \$18,000

Plus: \$1,640 Other Sources Available Money: \$19,640

Value of Race: \$19,640 1st \$10,800, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$2,160, 4th \$1,080, 5th \$400, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400

Weather: Hazy Track: Fast Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jan07 3SA3	4	Heatherdoesntbluff (Sorenson, Danny)	122	BL b	4	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	8.20	speed,clear,driving
5Jan07 <sup>3</sup> SA <sup>5</sup>	6	Sail On Sunshine (Chavez, Jorge)	122	BL b	6	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21	2 <sup>4</sup>	29	2.60	4wd 7/8,best rest
7Jan07 <sup>9</sup> SA <sup>4</sup>	5	Larry's Girl (Espinoza, Victor)	122	BL	5	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.50*	stalked pace,held 3rd
29Dec06 <sup>3</sup> SA <sup>3</sup>	8	Brave Cinderella (Baze, Michael)	120	BL b	8	7	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	11.30	angled in, missed 3rd
30Nov06 8HOL7	1	Comet Dust (Arias, Saul)	120	BL	1	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	39.90	pulled, steadied 7/8
7Jan07 <sup>9</sup> SA <sup>12</sup>	7	Seductive Summer (Olguin, Gerry)	120	BL	7	8	9	8.1	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	82.20	came out str,no rally
30Nov06 8HOL2	9	Your Highness Leia (Antongeorgi III, William)	120	BL f	9	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>	6.10	5wd 7/8,gave way
31Jan07 <sup>4</sup> SA <sup>8</sup>	3	Something Capote (Almeida, G.)	120	BL b	3	9	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9	9	9	8 <sup>5</sup>	49.80	off bit slow,outrun
30Nov06 8HOL4	2	My Perfect Patti (Gryder, Aaron)	122	BL	2	1	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	9	3.10	steadied 7/8,eased

Fractional Times: 23.52 48.04 1:13.33 1:39.90 Final Time: 1:47.38

Split Times: (24:52) (25:29) (26:57) (7:48)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Heatherdoesntbluff, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Old Trieste out of Michigan Bluff, by Skywalker. Foaled Mar 25, 2003 in Kentucky.

Winning Owner: Plan B Stable LLC Breeder: Plan B Stable.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Heatherdoesntbluff: \$25,000; 6 - Sail On Sunshine: \$25,000; 5 - Larry's Girl: \$25,000; 8 - Brave Cinderella: \$22,500;

1 - Comet Dust: \$22,500; 7 - Seductive Summer: \$22,500; 9 - Your Highness Leia: \$22,500; 3 - Something Capote:

\$22,500; 2 - My Perfect Patti: \$25,000;

**Total WPS Pool: \$256,961** 

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Heatherdoesntbluff	18.40	9.40	5.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	44.70	179,250
6	Sail On Sunshine		4.40	3.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-5	152.20	165,992
5	Larry's Girl			3.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-6-5-8	733.90	103,293
	-				\$2.00 Daily Double	3-4	53.20	28,398
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-3-4 (3 correct)	204.30	63,475
					\$1.00 Pick 4	4/6-8-3-4 (4 correct)	585.20	160 645

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Heatherdoesntbluff	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
6	Sail On Sunshine	6	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^2$	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>
5	Larry's Girl	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	$3^3$	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>11 1/4</sup>
8	Brave Cinderella	7	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>11</sup> 1/4
1	Comet Dust	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	48 1/2	5 <sup>12</sup>
7	Seductive Summer	8	96 1/2	86 3/4	7 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>16</sup> 1/4
9	Your Highness Leia	5	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>27 1/2</sup>
3	Something Capote	9	8 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>15 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>21</sup>	8 <sup>49 1/2</sup>
2	My Perfect Patti	1	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>17</sup>	9 <sup>54 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 4 - Glatt, Mark; 6 - Mandella, Gary; 5 - Sise, Jr., Clifford; 8 - Hines, Nicholas; 1 - Cerin, Vladimir; 7 - Bean, Robert; 9 - Fanning, Jerry; 3 - Garcia,

Oscar; 2 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners: 4 - Plan B Stable LLC; 6 - Sample, Joe and Lola; 5 - McKenney, James W. and Tammy M.; 8 - Rancho San Roberto, Inc. and Cosgrove, Mark; 1

-Loyal E. Crownover; 7 -Michael D. Alley; 9 -Dan J. Agnew; 3 -Nick Cafarchia; 2 -Jerry Jamgotchian;

## **Footnotes**

HEATHERDOESNTBLUFF sped to the early lead, set all the pace a bit off the rail, inched away on the second turn and won clear under urging. SAIL ON SUNSHINE four wide into the first turn, stalked between foes then outside a rival on the second turn, continued off the rail into the stretch and bested the others. LARRY'S GIRL stalked between horses then a bit off the rail, angled in on the second turn, came out in the stretch and just held third. BRAVE CINDERELLA settled off the rail chasing the pace, angled in leaving the second turn and just missed the show. COMET DUST pulled early and steadied off heels into the first turn, chased inside, came out on the second turn and lacked a further response. SEDUCTIVE SUMMER unhurried off the rail early, angled in on the backstretch, went outside a rival into the stretch and did not rally. YOUR HIGHNESS LEIA five wide into the first turn, stalked outside, dropped back and angled in some on the second turn and gave way. SOMETHING CAPOTE broke a bit slowly, settled off the pace inside, came out into the stretch and was outrun. MY PERFECT PATTI in tight off heels and steadied into the first turn, chased inside, gave way on the second turn and was eased in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.